3
S
p
o
o
l
v
a

Type
Series
Codification key
TYPE
02 assembly on base - spool system 5/2
04 M5 threaded body - spool system 5/2**
0 5 assembly on base - spool system 5/3 closed centres
0 6 assembly on base - spool system 5/3 open centres
07 assembly on base - spool system 5/3 pressurized centres
08 M5 threaded body - spool system 5/3 closed centres**
09 M5 threaded body - spool system 5/3 open centres**
10 M5 threaded body - spool system 5/3 pressurized centres**
OPERATION
0 pneumatic spring
1 mechanical spring***
2 electric (d.c. only)
3 differential electrical (d.c.)
4 pneumatic pulse
5 differential pneumatic pulse
6 electrical with external pilot input (d.c. only)
7 electrical (d.c. and a.c.)
8 electrical differential (d.c. and a.c.)
9 electrical with external pilot input (d.c. and a.c.)
NOTE: 2÷9 for control 14
0÷9 for control 12
SERIES
E COMPA 2 F COMPA 4
F 0 2 2 4
NOTE: to order solenoid operated valves
Code in black: for d.c. version
Code in blue: for a.c. version
Spool system
↑
↑ ↑
↑
↑
14 3 2 1 4 5 12
1 = Supply
2-4 = Consumptions
3-5 = Exhausts
14 = Control
12 = Return
106-III
V